REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD LUNGSOD NG BAKOLOD

Excerpt from the journal of the 96th Regular Session of the 11th Council of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, City of Bacolod held on Friday, May 3, 2024 at the Session Hall of Bacolod City Government Center.

PRESENT:

Vice Mayor El Cid M. Familiaran Councilor Al Victor A. Espino Councilor Israel P. Salanga Councilor Cindy T. Rojas Councilor Em L. Ang Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez Councilor Renecito S. Novero Councilor Jason Isidro S. Villarosa Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella Councilor Simplicia Z. Distrito Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor Councilor Psyche Marie E. Sy Councilor Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo

Presiding Officer Floor Leader

OFFICIAL LEAVE:

Councilor Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson

RESOLUTION NO. 391 Series of 2024

RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY REQUESTING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ TO CONSIDER A COMPRESSED WORK WEEK (MONDAY-THURSDAY WORK WEEK OFFICE) WITH WORK HOURS STRETCHED FROM 7:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M. OF THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOLOD UNTIL JULY 31, 2024, EXCEPT FOR THE DEPARTMENTS/OFFICES OF BACOLOD TRAFFIC AUTHORITY OFFICE (BTAO), CITY HEALTH OFFICE (CHO), DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT (DSSD), DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE (DRRMO), CITY DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, AND CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE, DUE TO EXTREMELY HIGH TEMPERATURE/HEAT INDEX.

Upon motion of Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, jointly seconded by Councilors Em L. Ang and Celia Matea R. Flor, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Bacolod

RESOLVED, to respectfully request the Honorable City Mayor Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez to consider a Compressed Work Week (Monday-Thursday Work Week Office) with work hours stretched from 7:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. of the employees of the City Government of Bacolod until July 31, 2024, except for the Departments/the Offices of Bacolod Traffic Authority Office (BTAO), City Health Office (CHO), Department of Social Services and Development (DSSD), Department of Public Services, Department of Risk Reduction and Management Office (DRRMO), City Diagnostic Laboratory, and City Engineer's Office, due to extremely high temperature/Heat Index.

U.

Resolution No. 391 Series of 2024

Page 2

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF: Affirmative: Councilors: Em L. Ang, Vladimir S. Gonzalez, Renecito S. Novero, Al Victor A. Espino, Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, Simplicia Z. Distrito, Celia Matea R. Flor, Psyche Marie E. Sy, Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen, Danna Marie C. Barzo.

Negative : None.

Comments :

P a s s e d . Councilors Israel P. Salanga, Cindy T. Rojas and Jason Isidro S. Villarosa were not around when this Resolution was passed.

EL ce Mayor Presiding Officer

ATTESTED:

ATTY. VICENTE C. PETIERRE III Secretary to the Sanggunian

By:

CHRISTINE G. TEMPLA Board Secretary IV

VCP/CGT /IIt